BY ALDS. KOVAC, JOHNSON, HAMILTON, ZAMARRIPA, COGGS, LEWIS, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, RAINEY, DODD, STAMPER

Resolution congratulating Roy W. Arndt on his 100th birthday.

WHEREAS,

ROY W. ARNDT

celebrated a milestone birthday – his 100^{th} birthday – with family and friends at Eastcastle Place on November 13, 2021; and

- **WHEREAS**, Roy Arndt was born in the small town of Kenan, in northern Wisconsin on November 17, 1921; and
- **WHEREAS**, Roy Arndt Served in the US Air Force during World War II as a B-17 Pilot flying missions in the Mediterranean region; and
- **WHEREAS**, Roy Arndt graduated from the UW-Madison Law School and practiced family law in Milwaukee Wisconsin for his entire career; and
- **WHEREAS**, Roy Arndt was married to M. Katheryn Arndt and has the world's greatest daughter Kathy Arndt.
- WHEREAS, Roy Arndt enjoys the great outdoors and watching the birds by the lake. Roy has a generous spirit, a keen wit, a deep love for his family, and always looks to promote education wherever and whenever he can. Also, Roy loves to eat good food, mentor youth, listen to music, play golf, and travel; now, therefore, be it
- **RESOLVED**, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates, extends its appreciation on behalf of the community and wishes for its continued success; and, be it
- **FURTHER RESOLVED,** That a suitably engrossed copy of the resolution be presented to Repairers of the Breach.

Introduced by Common Council members Nik Kovac, Cavalier Johnson, Ashanti Hamilton, JoCasta Zamarripa, Milele A. Coggs, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, Scott Spiker, José G. Pérez, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey and Nikiya Dodd and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on November 2, 2021.